Title: Zero Textbook Cost Sections

Printed on: Dec 20, 2019 at 7:30 AM

SBVC 2019FA Zero Textbook Cost Sections

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for
print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these
sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust
selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections.
Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials
selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty

assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term Section Name
2019FA ANTHRO-102-01
2019FA ANTHRO-102-70
2019FA ANTHRO-102-71
2019FA ANTHRO-102-72
2019FA ANTHRO-125-70
2019FA ARCH-100-01
2019FA ARCH-101-01
2019FA ARCH-145-01
2019FA ART-100-72
2019FA ART-102-70
2019FA ART-103-70
2019FA ART-105-70
2019FA ART-124A-02
2019FA ART-124B-02
2019FA ART-124C-02
2019FA ART-126A-02
2019FA ART-126A-03
2019FA ASL-109-02
2019FA ASL-109-05
2019FA ASL-110-70
2019FA ASL-111-70
2019FA BIOL-100-03
2019FA BIOL-100-04
2019FA BIOL-100-07
2019FA BIOL-100-08
2019FA BIOL-155-01
2019FA BIOL-155-03
2019FA BIOL-155-05
2019FA BIOL-155-06
2019FA BIOL-155-07
2019FA BIOL-155-08
2019FA BIOL-250-01
2019FA BIOL-250-02
2019FA BIOL-250-03
2019FA BIOL-250-04
2019FA BIOL-250-05
2019FA BIOL-250-06
2019FA BIOL-250-07
2019FA BIOL-250-08
2019FA BIOL-250-09
2019FA BIOL-251-01
2019FA BIOL-251-03
2019FA BIOL-251-04
2019FA BIOL-260-01
2019FA BIOL-260-02
2019FA BIOL-260-70
2019FA BIOL-260-71

Number of Records: 140

Course Title

Cultural Anthropology

Cultural Anthropology

Cultural Anthropology

Cultural Anthropology

Language and Culture

Environmental Design

Environmental Design Communication
History of Architecture: Early Design Through Gothic
Art History: The Stone Age to the Middle Ages
Art History: Renaissance to Present
Art Appreciation

History of Modern Art

Beginning Drawing

Intermediate Drawing

Advanced Drawing

Beginning Painting

Beginning Painting

American Sign Language |

American Sign Language |

American Sign Language 1|
American Sign Language llI

General Biology

General Biology

General Biology

General Biology

Introductory Anatomy and Physiology
Introductory Anatomy and Physiology
Introductory Anatomy and Physiology
Introductory Anatomy and Physiology
Introductory Anatomy and Physiology
Introductory Anatomy and Physiology
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Human Anatomy and Physiology I
Human Anatomy and Physiology I
Human Anatomy and Physiology I
Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy

Human Anatomy

Page 1 of 3

Name

M King

M King

M King

Y Shereen

M King

J Jorgensen
J Jorgensen
S Hall

A Blalock

A Blalock

A Tommasini
A Tommasini
D Rosales

D Rosales

D Rosales

D Rosales

D Rosales

J Ortiz

D Burns-Peters
D Burns-Peters
D Burns-Peters
G Drewes

G Drewes

G Drewes

G Drewes

S Sobhanian
S Sobhanian
E Castro

A Morita

C Mansouri
C Mansouri
A Hill

A Hill

S Sobhanian
S Sobhanian
B Jimenez

C Sarfo-Poku
C Sarfo-Poku
A Lowe

M lyengar

J Murillo

A Hoffman

P Mulchandani
D Bastedo

D Bastedo

D Bastedo

D Bastedo



Title: Zero Textbook Cost Sections

assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term

2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA

Printed on: Dec 20, 2019 at 7:30 AM

SBVC 2019FA Zero Textbook Cost Sections

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for
print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these
sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust
selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections.
Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials
selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty

Section Name
BIOL-261-01
BIOL-261-02
BIOL-261-03
BIOL-261-04
BIOL-261-05
BIOL-261-06
BUSAD-210-01
BUSAD-210-70
BUSAD-210-71
CD-185-70
COMMST-100-03
COMMST-100-09
COMMST-100-13
ECON-100-01
ECON-200-03
ECON-200-72
ECON-201-70
ECON-201-71
ECON-201-72
ECON-201H-70
ECON-208-01
ECON-208-02
ENGL-086-08
ENGL-086-18
ENGL-101-06
ENGL-101-08
ENGL-101-18
ENGL-101-83
ENGL-101-84
ENGL-101-95
ENGL-101-96
GEOG-100-71
GEOG-102-70
GEOG-110-01
GEOG-110-02
GEOG-110-04
GEOG-110-06
GEOG-110-70
GEOG-110-71
GEOG-110-72
GEOG-111-01
GEOG-111-02
GEOG-111-04
GEOG-111H-02
GEOG-120-70
GEOG-222-01
GEOG-222-02

Number of Records: 140

Course Title

Human Physiology

Human Physiology

Human Physiology

Human Physiology

Human Physiology

Human Physiology

Business Law

Business Law

Business Law

Infant/Toddler Growth and Development
Elements of Public Speaking
Elements of Public Speaking
Elements of Public Speaking
Introduction to Economics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics - Honors
Business and Economic Statistics
Business and Economic Statistics
Strategies for College Composition
Strategies for College Composition
Freshman Composition

Freshman Composition

Freshman Composition

Freshman Composition

Freshman Composition

Freshman Composition

Freshman Composition

Map Interpretation and Geospatial Analysis
Cultural Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography

Physical Geography Laboratory
Physical Geography Laboratory
Physical Geography Laboratory
Physical Geography Laboratory - Honors
World Regional Geography
Independent Study in Geography
Independent Study in Geography

Page 2 of 3

Name

J Murillo

J Murillo

S Sun

S Sun

J Murillo

D Gayle

D Jamison

D Jamison

D Jamison

K Adams

D Alblinger

R Orton

R Orton

M Levine

| Femandez
M Levine

M Levine

M Levine

M Levine

M Levine

M Levine

M Levine

K Sandin

J Lamore

J Notarangelo
K Sandin

J Lamore

J Notarangelo
J Notarangelo
J Notarangelo
J Notarangelo
J Bjerke

N Prajapati

T Heibel

T Heibel

J Bjerke

N Prajapati

J Bjerke

N Prajapati

T Heibel

T Heibel

J Bjerke

T Heibel

J Bjerke

T Heibel

T Heibel

T Heibel



Title: Zero Textbook Cost Sections

assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term

2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA
2019FA

Printed on: Dec 20, 2019 at 7:30 AM

SBVC 2019FA Zero Textbook Cost Sections

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for
print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these
sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust
selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections.
Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials
selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty

Section Name

GEOL-101-01
GEOL-101-03
GEOL-111-01
GIS-098-01
GIS-098-02
GIS-100-71
GIS-222-01
GIS-222-02
HEALTH-101-05
HIST-100-05
HIST-100-08
LIB-064-70
MATH-095-04
MATH-095-10
MATH-250-02
MATH-601-07
MUS-100-71
MUS-104-70
MUS-104-71
MUS-166X4-01
OCEAN-101-01
OCEAN-101-68
OCEAN-111-01
PSYCH-100-07
PSYCH-100-08
PSYCH-100-09
PSYCH-100-10
PSYCH-100-70
PSYCH-100-71
PSYCH-100-76
PSYCH-100-77
PSYCH-100H-01
PSYCH-100H-70
SDEV-102-01
SDEV-102-02
SDEV-102-17
SOC-100-03
SOC-100-04
SOC-100-72
SOC-100-75
SOC-100-76
SOC-100-77
SOC-110-71
THART-100-02
THART-100-50
THART-100-60

Number of Records: 140

Course Title

Introduction to Physical Geology
Introduction to Physical Geology
Introduction to Physical Geology Laboratory
GIS Work Experience

GIS Work Experience

Map Interpretation and Geospatial Analysis
Independent Study in Geographic Information Systems
Independent Study in Geographic Information Systems
Health Education

United States History to 1877

United States History to 1877

Introduction to Library Services
Intermediate Algebra

Intermediate Algebra

Single Variable Calculus |

Independent Lab for Fundamental Mathematical Skills
Music Appreciation

History of Rock and Roll

History of Rock and Roll

Concert Band

Elements of Oceanography

Elements of Oceanography

Elements of Oceanography Laboratory
General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology

General Psychology - Honors

General Psychology - Honors

Pathways for College and Life Success
Pathways for College and Life Success
Pathways for College and Life Success
Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Introduction to the Theatre

Introduction to the Theatre

Introduction to the Theatre

Page 3 of 3

Name

M Robles
A Foutz

M Robles
T Heibel

T Heibel

J Bjerke

T Heibel

T Heibel

M Lawler

J Demsky
J Demsky
M Notarangelo
B Tasaka
B Tasaka
B Tasaka
B Tasaka
D Valcarcel
D Valcarcel
D Valcarcel
M Worsley
M Robles
M Robles
M Robles
S Moore

G Magana
S Moore

D Graham
J Downey
J Downey
J Buchanan
C Crew

S Moore

J Downey
A Garcia

A Hecht

E Begg

R Pires

R Pires

R Pires

R Pires

E Burkhalter
E Burkhalter
R Pires

R Berglas
R Berglas
J West



