SBVC 2019FA Zero Textbook Cost Sections

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections. Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term	Section Name	Course Title	Name
2019FA	ANTHRO-102-01	Cultural Anthropology	M King
2019FA	ANTHRO-102-70	Cultural Anthropology	M King
2019FA	ANTHRO-102-71	Cultural Anthropology	M King
2019FA	ANTHRO-102-72	Cultural Anthropology	Y Shereen
2019FA	ANTHRO-125-70	Language and Culture	M King
2019FA	ARCH-100-01	Environmental Design	J Jorgensen
2019FA	ARCH-101-01	Environmental Design Communication	J Jorgensen
2019FA	ARCH-145-01	History of Architecture: Early Design Through Gothic	S Hall
2019FA	ART-100-72	Art History: The Stone Age to the Middle Ages	A Blalock
2019FA	ART-102-70	Art History: Renaissance to Present	A Blalock
2019FA	ART-103-70	Art Appreciation	A Tommasini
2019FA	ART-105-70	History of Modern Art	A Tommasini
2019FA	ART-124A-02	Beginning Drawing	D Rosales
2019FA	ART-124B-02	Intermediate Drawing	D Rosales
2019FA	ART-124C-02	Advanced Drawing	D Rosales
2019FA	ART-126A-02	Beginning Painting	D Rosales
2019FA	ART-126A-03	Beginning Painting	D Rosales
2019FA	ASL-109-02	American Sign Language I	J Ortiz
2019FA	ASL-109-05	American Sign Language I	D Burns-Peters
2019FA	ASL-110-70	American Sign Language II	D Burns-Peters
2019FA	ASL-111-70	American Sign Language III	D Burns-Peters
2019FA	BIOL-100-03	General Biology	G Drewes
2019FA	BIOL-100-04	General Biology	G Drewes
2019FA	BIOL-100-07	General Biology	G Drewes
2019FA	BIOL-100-08	General Biology	G Drewes
2019FA	BIOL-155-01	Introductory Anatomy and Physiology	S Sobhanian
2019FA	BIOL-155-03	Introductory Anatomy and Physiology	S Sobhanian
2019FA	BIOL-155-05	Introductory Anatomy and Physiology	E Castro
2019FA	BIOL-155-06	Introductory Anatomy and Physiology	A Morita
2019FA	BIOL-155-07	Introductory Anatomy and Physiology	C Mansouri
2019FA	BIOL-155-08	Introductory Anatomy and Physiology	C Mansouri
2019FA	BIOL-250-01	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	A Hill
2019FA	BIOL-250-02	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	A Hill
2019FA	BIOL-250-03	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	S Sobhanian
2019FA	BIOL-250-04	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	S Sobhanian
2019FA	BIOL-250-05	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	B Jimenez
2019FA	BIOL-250-06	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	C Sarfo-Poku
2019FA	BIOL-250-07	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	C Sarfo-Poku
2019FA	BIOL-250-08	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	A Lowe
2019FA	BIOL-250-09	Human Anatomy and Physiology I	M lyengar
2019FA	BIOL-251-01	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	J Murillo
2019FA	BIOL-251-03	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	A Hoffman
2019FA	BIOL-251-04	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	P Mulchandani
2019FA	BIOL-260-01	Human Anatomy	D Bastedo
2019FA	BIOL-260-02	Human Anatomy	D Bastedo
2019FA 2019FA	BIOL-260-70	Human Anatomy	D Bastedo
2019FA 2019FA	BIOL-260-71	Human Anatomy	D Bastedo

SBVC 2019FA Zero Textbook Cost Sections

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections. Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term	Section Name	Course Title	Name
2019FA	BIOL-261-01	Human Physiology	J Murillo
2019FA	BIOL-261-02	Human Physiology	J Murillo
2019FA	BIOL-261-03	Human Physiology	S Sun
2019FA	BIOL-261-04	Human Physiology	S Sun
2019FA	BIOL-261-05	Human Physiology	J Murillo
2019FA	BIOL-261-06	Human Physiology	D Gayle
2019FA	BUSAD-210-01	Business Law	D Jamison
2019FA	BUSAD-210-70	Business Law	D Jamison
2019FA	BUSAD-210-71	Business Law	D Jamison
2019FA	CD-185-70	Infant/Toddler Growth and Development	K Adams
2019FA	COMMST-100-03	Elements of Public Speaking	D Alblinger
2019FA	COMMST-100-09	Elements of Public Speaking	R Orton
2019FA	COMMST-100-13	Elements of Public Speaking	R Orton
2019FA	ECON-100-01	Introduction to Economics	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-200-03	Principles of Macroeconomics	IFernandez
2019FA	ECON-200-72	Principles of Macroeconomics	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-201-70	Principles of Microeconomics	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-201-71	Principles of Microeconomics	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-201-72	Principles of Microeconomics	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-201H-70	Principles of Microeconomics - Honors	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-208-01	Business and Economic Statistics	M Levine
2019FA	ECON-208-02	Business and Economic Statistics	M Levine
2019FA	ENGL-086-08	Strategies for College Composition	K Sandin
2019FA	ENGL-086-18	Strategies for College Composition	J Lamore
2019FA	ENGL-101-06	Freshman Composition	J Notarangelo
2019FA	ENGL-101-08	Freshman Composition	K Sandin
2019FA	ENGL-101-18	Freshman Composition	J Lamore
2019FA	ENGL-101-83	Freshman Composition	J Notarangelo
2019FA	ENGL-101-84	Freshman Composition	J Notarangelo
2019FA	ENGL-101-95	Freshman Composition	J Notarangelo
2019FA	ENGL-101-96	Freshman Composition	J Notarangelo
2019FA	GEOG-100-71	Map Interpretation and Geospatial Analysis	J Bjerke
2019FA	GEOG-102-70	Cultural Geography	N Prajapati
2019FA	GEOG-110-01	Physical Geography	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-110-02	Physical Geography	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-110-04	Physical Geography	J Bjerke
2019FA	GEOG-110-06	Physical Geography	N Prajapati
2019FA	GEOG-110-70	Physical Geography	J Bjerke
2019FA	GEOG-110-71	Physical Geography	N Prajapati
2019FA	GEOG-110-72	Physical Geography	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-111-01	Physical Geography Laboratory	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-111-02	Physical Geography Laboratory	J Bjerke
2019FA	GEOG-111-04	Physical Geography Laboratory	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-111H-02	Physical Geography Laboratory - Honors	J Bjerke
2019FA	GEOG-120-70	World Regional Geography	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-222-01	Independent Study in Geography	T Heibel
2019FA	GEOG-222-02	Independent Study in Geography	T Heibel

SBVC 2019FA Zero Textbook Cost Sections

These course sections exclusively use digital or other instructional materials that are free of charge to students and may have a low cost option for print versions for students who prefer this format. Please note there may still be other non-textbook mandatory costs associated with some of these sections (e.g. scantrons, scientific calculators, laboratory materials and/or supplies, etc.). Under some circumstances, faculty may have to adjust selection of instructional materials and this can affect student costs. It may also be necessary to replace instructors scheduled to teach sections. Replacement faculty have academic freedom to choose instructional materials regardless of costs and are not obligated to use free course materials selected by previous instructor. These lists might be updated throughout the registration period. For additional information please contact faculty assigned to teach ZTC sections or division deans.

Term	Section Name	Course Title	Name
2019FA	GEOL-101-01	Introduction to Physical Geology	M Robles
2019FA	GEOL-101-03	Introduction to Physical Geology	A Foutz
2019FA	GEOL-111-01	Introduction to Physical Geology Laboratory	M Robles
2019FA	GIS-098-01	GIS Work Experience	T Heibel
2019FA	GIS-098-02	GIS Work Experience	T Heibel
2019FA	GIS-100-71	Map Interpretation and Geospatial Analysis	J Bjerke
2019FA	GIS-222-01	Independent Study in Geographic Information Systems	T Heibel
2019FA	GIS-222-02	Independent Study in Geographic Information Systems	T Heibel
2019FA	HEALTH-101-05	Health Education	M Lawler
2019FA	HIST-100-05	United States History to 1877	J Demsky
2019FA	HIST-100-08	United States History to 1877	J Demsky
2019FA	LIB-064-70	Introduction to Library Services	M Notarangelo
019FA	MATH-095-04	Intermediate Algebra	B Tasaka
2019FA	MATH-095-10	Intermediate Algebra	B Tasaka
019FA	MATH-250-02	Single Variable Calculus I	B Tasaka
2019FA	MATH-601-07	Independent Lab for Fundamental Mathematical Skills	B Tasaka
2019FA	MUS-100-71	Music Appreciation	D Valcarcel
2019FA	MUS-104-70	History of Rock and Roll	D Valcarcel
2019FA	MUS-104-71	History of Rock and Roll	D Valcarcel
2019FA	MUS-166X4-01	Concert Band	M Worsley
2019FA	OCEAN-101-01	Elements of Oceanography	M Robles
2019FA	OCEAN-101-68	Elements of Oceanography	M Robles
2019FA	OCEAN-111-01	Elements of Oceanography Laboratory	M Robles
019FA	PSYCH-100-07	General Psychology	S Moore
2019FA	PSYCH-100-08	General Psychology	G Magana
2019FA	PSYCH-100-09	General Psychology	S Moore
2019FA	PSYCH-100-10	General Psychology	D Graham
2019FA	PSYCH-100-70	General Psychology	J Downey
019FA	PSYCH-100-71	General Psychology	J Downey
019FA	PSYCH-100-76	General Psychology	J Buchanan
019FA	PSYCH-100-77	General Psychology	C Crew
2019FA	PSYCH-100H-01	General Psychology - Honors	S Moore
2019FA	PSYCH-100H-70	General Psychology - Honors	J Downey
2019FA	SDEV-102-01	Pathways for College and Life Success	A Garcia
2019FA	SDEV-102-02	Pathways for College and Life Success	A Hecht
2019FA	SDEV-102-17	Pathways for College and Life Success	E Begg
2019FA	SOC-100-03	Introduction to Sociology	R Pires
2019FA	SOC-100-04	Introduction to Sociology	R Pires
019FA	SOC-100-72	Introduction to Sociology	R Pires
019FA	SOC-100-75	Introduction to Sociology	R Pires
019FA	SOC-100-76	Introduction to Sociology	E Burkhalter
019FA	SOC-100-77	Introduction to Sociology	E Burkhalter
2019FA	SOC-110-71	Social Problems	R Pires
2019FA	THART-100-02	Introduction to the Theatre	R Berglas
2019FA	THART-100-50	Introduction to the Theatre	R Berglas
2019FA	THART-100-60	Introduction to the Theatre	J West